
Last Name First Name Email Address Title Company Name State/Trib
e/etc

Ahmed Christopher
christopher.ahmed@d
oh.wa.gov Epidemiologist

WA Department of 
Health State

Anderson Amy
amy.anderson@kitsap
publichealth.org

Training & Exercise 
Specialist - PHEPR

Kitsap Public Health 
District County

Antonellis-John Dennita
dantonellis-
john@ctclusi.org

Public Health 
Improvement 
Coordinator

The Confederate 
Tribes of Coos, Lower 
Umpqua, & Siuslaw 
Indians Tribal

Archer Britany
britany.archer@wstrib
es.org Contact Tracer

Confederated Tribes of 
Warm Springs Tribal

August Randolph
randolph.august@mil.
wa.gov MSG

Washington State 
Guard tribal liaison State

Bachtell April
abachtell@graysharbo
r.us Manager

Grays Harbor County 
Public Health County

Baden David
david.baden@oha.oreg
on.gov Interim Director

Oregon Health 
Authority State

Baron Rebecca
rebecca.baron@doh.w
a.gov

COVID-19 Planning and 
Response Manager

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Begay Rachelle Rbegay@critfc.org
Community outreach 
liasion

Columbia river 
intertribal fish 
commission Tribal

Bennett Nancy nbennett@npaihb.org

Washington Tribal 
Public Health 
Improvement Program 
Manager NPAIHB Tribal org

Bishop Brandy
brandy.bishop@grandr
onde.org

Emergency 
Preparedness 
Coordinator

Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde Tribal



Boardman Marnie
marnie.boardman@do
h.wa.gov

Climate and Health 
Coordinator WA Dept. of Health State

Boone Sabrina
SBOONE@CCTHITA-
NSN.GOV

Emergency Office 
Management 
Coordinator Tlingit & Haida Tribal

Bray Cal
cbray@chehalistribe.or
g

Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator Chehalis Tribe Tribal

Brown Andy
andrew.brown@noaa.
gov

Warning Coordination 
Meteorologist

National Weather 
Service Spokane Federal

Brown Junesca
Junesca.Brown@doh.
wa.gov

Community 
Engagement Strategist

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Bryant Jeff
Jeffrey.Bryant@doh.w
a.gov

Supervising 
Epidemiologist

WA DOH, Office of 
Environmental Public 
Health Sciences. State

Camper Kristine
kristine.camper@doh.
wa.gov

Access and Capacity 
MAC-G Coordinator WA DOH State

Chandler Ashlie
ashlie.chandler@fema
.dhs.gov

Community and 
Government Relations 
Branch Chief FEMA Region 10 Federal

Charging Clarice ccharging@npaihb.org
NPAIHB Epicenter 
Coordinator NPAIHB/ MHA Nation Tribal org

chiles amanda
amanda.chiles.tos@co
lvilletribes.com TOSHA Manager

Colville Confederated 
Tribes Tribal

Choke Jeff
choke.jeff@nisqually-
nsn.gov

Homeland Security 
Coordinator Nisqually Tribe Tribal

Cleary Keri
kcleary@swinomish.ns
n.us

Emergency 
Management 
Specialist

Swinomish Indian 
Tribal Community Tribal



Coma Cyndi
ccoma@shoalwaterba
y-nsn.gov

Assistant Health 
Director

Shoalwater Bay Tribe-
Wellness Center Tribal

Coombs Kim
kcoombs@shoalwater
bay-nsn.gov Tribal Health Director

Shoalwater Bay Tribe- 
Wellness Center Tribal

Cooper-Woodrich Tammy

tcooper-
woodrich@stillaguami
sh.com

Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
Counselor

North Intertribal 
Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
Program Tribal org

Cortez Hilario (Angel)
angelcortez@tulaliptri
bes-nsn.gov

Emergency 
Preparedness 
Coordinator Tulalip Tribes Tribal

Cosby Michael
Michael.cosby@doh.w
a.gov DOH Intel WA DOH State

Crase Paul
paul.crase@cowcreek-
nsn.gov

Public Health 
Emergency 
Preparedness 
Coordinator

Cow Creek Band of 
Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians Tribal

Dandeneau Adele
adandeneau@naranort
hwest.org

Quality Management 
Specialist

Native American 
Rehabilitation 
Association of the 
Northwest (NARA 
NW) Tribal org

Davis Clinton
cdavis@chehalistribe.o
rg

Emergency 
Management Manager

Confederated Tribes of 
the Chehalis 
Reservation Tribal

Davis Jerrod
Jerrod.Davis@doh.wa.
gov

Assistant Secretary for 
Disease Control and 
Health Statistics

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Davis Eliza
edavis@Tulaliptribes-
nsn.gov Tribal



Davis Eliza
edavis@Tulaliptribes-
nsn.gov Dir General Services Tulalip Tribal

De La Cruz Jonette
delacruz.jonette@nisq
ually-nsn.gov

Homeland Security 
Project Coordinator Nisqually Tribe Tribal

Dewey Heleen
heleen.dewey@doh.w
a.gov

Acting Deputy 
Assistant Secretary

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Dickison Jennfier
JDICKISON@KOOTENA
I.ORG Health Director

Kootenai Tribe of 
Idaho Tribal

Dirksen Amber
amber.dirksen@klama
thtribalhealth.org Nursing Supervisor

Klamath Tribal Health 
And Wellness Center Tribal

Donatuto Jamie
jdonatuto@swinomish
.nsn.us

Comm Envr Health 
Analyst

Swinomish Indian 
Tribal Community State

Drum Danna
danna.k.drum@oha.or
egon.gov

Local and Tribal PH 
Manager

Oregon Health 
Authority State

Ellis Keri keri.ellis@elwha.org

Executive 
Administrative 
Assistant

Lower Elwha Klallam 
Tribe Tribal

Eskeets Hiran
hiran.eskeets@nisqual
lyhealth.org Facilities Specialist

Nisqually Indian Tribe - 
Nisqually Health & 
Wellness Center Tribal

Faulkner Amanda
amanda.e.faulkner@d
hsoha.state.or.us

Manager, 
Preparedness 
Surveillance & 
Epidemiology Team

Oregon Heatlh 
Authority State

Figueroa Lisa
lfigueroa@redmond.g
ov Emergency Manager

City of Redmond, 
Emergency Mgmt City

Fish Chris
christopher.fish@ihs.g
ov

Director, Division of 
Environmental Health 
Services Indian Health Service Federal

Flanagan Shelby
shelby.flanagan@doh.
wa.gov Spatial Epidemiologist

Washington 
Department of Health State



Fraidenburg Steve
sfraidenburg@cowlitz.
org Safety & Risk Manager Cowlitz Indian Tribe Tribal

Fredrickson Michelle
Michelle.Fredrickson@
doh.wa.gov

Climate Health 
Epidemiologist

Washington 
Department of Health State

Fulbright Jodi
jodi.fulbright@dhw.ida
ho.gov

Public Health 
Emergency 
Preparedness Program 
Manager

State of Idaho Division 
of Public Health State

Gaede Valorie vgaede@npaihb.org Project Assistant NPAIHB Tribal org

Garcia Ana
agarcia@graysharbor.
us

Community Health 
Specialist/ Emergency 
Preparedness 
Coordinator County

Gianotti Melino mgianotti@npaihb.org
Emergency 
Coordinator

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org

Gone Theo
theodoregone@yellow
hawk.org

Community Health 
Representative (CHR)

Confederated Tribes of 
the Umatilla Indian 
Reservation Tribal

Grayson MaryCharlotte
mcharlotteharp@iclou
d.com Student

Cherokee Nation/ 
Student Tribal

Greenbay mykaela
mgreenbay@stillagua
mish.com Medical Assistant

Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians Tribal

Grove Eli
eli.t.grove@odhs.oreg
on.gov

Tribal Emergency 
Coordinator

Oregon Department of 
Human Services-Office 
of Resilience and 
Emergency 
Management State



Haarstad Joel
joel.haarstad@mil.wa.
gov

Mitigation & Recovery 
Section Manager

Washington State 
Emergency 
Management 
Department State

Hansen Kristina
Kristina.Hansen@doh.
wa.gov

Healthcare 
Preparedness 
Administrator

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Harper Rachel
rachel.harper2@dhsoh
a.state.or.us

CSTE Applied 
Epidemiology Fellow

Oregon Public helath 
division State

Harry Waymon
waymon.harry@wstrib
es.org Contact Tracer

Confederated Tribes of 
Warm Springs Tribal

Henley Sarah sj6henley@gmail.com Student (MPH)
University of South 
Florida Tribal

HOLIDAY KRISTOPHER
kristopher.holiday@do
h.wa.gov Chief of Partnerships WA State DOH State

Holloway Todd toddh@cfisouth.org
Disability Inclusion 
Advisor CFI State

House Jim
Jim.House@dshs.wa.g
ov

Disability Integration 
Manager WASILC / CIEP State

James, MD Frank
fjames@nooksack-
nsn.gov Health Director Nooksack Tribe Tribal

Jefferson Samantha Sajefferson@nwic.edu
COVID/Safety 
Coordinator

Lummi Nation / 
Northwest Indian 
College Tribal org

Johnny Dean
DisasterReservist.HSD
R8@mil.wa.gov

Washington State 
Emergency 
Management-Public 
Assistance Tribal 
Liaison

Washington 
Emergency 
Management Division State

Johnson Julie
julie.a.johnson@dhsoh
a.state.or.us Tibal Affairs Director

Oregon Health 
Authority State



Jones Buck buck@critfc.org Salmon Marketing

Columbia River Inter 
Tribal Fish 
Commission Tribal org

Joshi Sujata sjoshi@npaihb.org
Epidemiologist/Project 
Director

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org

Juarez Barbara
barbara@indianhealth
board.org Executive Director

Northwest 
Washington Indian 
Health Board Tribal org

Kahm Natali masnhk@kendra.com ASL Interpreter ASL

Kelly Kaitlyn
kaitlyn.kelly@doh.wa.g
ov

Air Quality Policy 
Specialist WA DOH State

Kenneson Karen
Karen.Kenneson@doh.
wa.gov

Administrative 
Services Office 
Director

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Kutz Stephen
skutz@suquamish.nsn.
us Health Director Suquamish tribe Tribal

Kwan-Gett Tao Sheng
taosheng.kwan-
gett@doh.wa.gov Chief Science Officer

Washington 
Department of Health State

Lane Kimberly kimberlyl@ctsi.nsn.us
Diabetes Manager and 
Tribal Member CTSI (Siletz Tribe) Tribal

Lavely-Holloway Emily eholloway@tpchd.org
Health Promotion 
Coordinator

Tacoma-Pierce County 
Health Department County

Linares-Hengen Travis
Travis.Linares-
Hengen@doh.wa.gov

Director, Office of 
Operational Readiness

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Lindsay Nathan
nlindsay@naranorthw
est.org

Maintenance 
Specialist

Native American 
Rehabilitation 
Association of the 
Northwest (NARA 
NW) Tribal org



Lock Brian
Brian.Lock@doh.wa.go
v

Contracts and Finance 
Specialist

WA State Dept. of 
Health State

Locke Thomas
tlocke@jamestownhea
lth.org

Public Health and 
Safety Officer

Jamestown S'Klallam 
Tribe Tribal

Long Elisabeth
elisabeth.long@doh.w
a.gov Epidemiologist WA DOH State

Lowe Cindy
clowe@jamestownhea
lth.org

Jamestown 
HealthCARE COO

Jamestown S'Klallam 
Tribe Tribal

Lucas Tinker
tinker.lucas2@makah.
com

Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator Makah Tribe Tribal

Lynch Sara
slynch@stillaguamish.
com

PRC Specialist and 
Community Outreach

Stillaguamish Tribe of 
Indians Tribal

Madera Shelbi
shelbi@indianhealthbo
ard.org

Environmental Health 
Specialist NWWIHB Tribal org

Marchand Taressa
taressa.marchand.bhp
@colvilletribes.com

Public Health 
Technician

Colville Confederate 
Tribes / Tribal Health 
Program Tribal

Marsland Jennifer
jmarsland@suquamish
.nsn.us

Emergency Planning 
Coordinator

Suquamish Tribal 
Government Tribal

Martinez Dan
danny.martinez@wstri
bes.org Emergency Manager

Confederated Tribes of 
Warm Springs Tribal

mason ocean
omason@co.jefferson.
wa.us

Public Health 
Nurse/Emergency 
Response Coordinator

Jefferson County Public 
Health County

May Cherrie
Cmay@suquamish.nsn
.us Emergency Manager Suquamish Tribe Tribal

Maykovich Vince
Deputy Regional 
Administrator FEMA Region 10 Federal

Maza Mary
Mary.Maza@doh.wa.g
ov Contract Specialist

Washington State 
Department of Health State



McDaniel Ada
ada.mcdaniel@muckle
shoot.nsn.us

Unsheltered Relatives 
Outreach Director Muckleshoot Tribal

McKee Jessica
jessica.mckee.aihc@o
utlook.com

Tribal FPHS 
Coordinator

American Indian 
Health Commission Tribal org

Mendez Minerva
minerva.mendez@doh
.wa.gov Epidemiologist WA State DOH State

Meneghini Brenna
brenna.meneghini@fe
ma.dhs.gov Section Chief FEMA Region 10 Federal

Miller Alyssa
alyssa.miller@doh.wa.
gov

Spatial and 
Environmental 
Epidemiologist

WA Department of 
Health State

Miller Jay jay.miller@doh.wa.gov
Regional Medical 
Officer

Washington 
Department of Health State

Miller Nickolas nmiller@pgst.nsn.us
Safety and Emergency 
Manager Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribal

Mittelstaedt Gillian
gmittelstaedt@thhnw.
org Director

Tribal Healthy Homes 
Network Tribal org

Moen Anne
anne.moen@kitsappub
lichealth.org

Public Health 
Emergency Prep 
Planner Kitsap Public Health County

moon ruby rubym@ctsi.nsn.us
community health 
manager

confederated tribes of 
Siletz Indians Tribal

Moore Brian
Brian.Moore@doh.wa.
gov

Training and Exercise 
Coordinator

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Moore Ashley amoore10@uw.edu
Graduate Student 
Researcher

University of 
Washington State

Morgan Kate
katherinem@lummi-
nsn.gov

Director of Public 
Health / Primary Care 
Physician Lummi Nation Tribal

Morioka Katie
katiemorioka@yellowh
awk.org Public Health Director

Yellowhawk Tribal 
Health Center Tribal



Moya-Vessey London
london.moya-
vessey@doh.wa.gov

Warehouse Logistics 
Specialist

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Myers Brian
brian.myers@doh.wa.
gov

Medical Surge 
Logistics Specialist

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Niels Lisa lisa.niels@doh.wa.gov Vaccine Tribal Liaison
Cherokee Nation 
Citizen/ WA State DOH State

O'Donnell-Pazderka Emily

EMILY.ODONNELL-
PAZDERKA@doh.wa.g
ov

Preparedness Content 
Strategist WA DOH State

Osei Kojo kojo.osei@doh.wa.gov Epidemiologist
Washington State 
Department of Health State

Pangelinan Jeremy
jeremy.pangelinan@m
uckleshoot-health.com

Patient Services 
Director

Muckleshoot Health & 
Wellness Center Tribal

Payne /s/
holly.payne@doh.wa.g
ov

Rapid Response 
Teams Coordinator

WA State Department 
of Health State

Pede Mariah
mariah.pede@nwhrn.o
rg

Northwest Healthcare 
Response Network State

Perry Joanne jperry@squaxin.us
HHS Operations 
Manager Squaxin Island Tribe Tribal

Pete Steven spete@cowlitz.org

Executive 
Administrative 
Assistant

Cowlitz Indian Tribe 
Health and Human 
Services Department Tribal

Peters Lee
lee.r.peters@oha.oreg
on.gov Epidemiologist

Oregon Health 
Authority State

Phelan Michael (Joey)
jphelan@naranorthwe
st.org Facilities Director

Native American 
Rehabilitation 
Association of the 
Northwest (NARA 
NW) Tribal org



Portner Cory
cory.portner@doh.wa.
gov

Director, Office of 
Emergency Medical 
Logistics

Washington State 
Dept. of Health State

Qautz'tenaut Candice Wilson
Candice.Wilson@doh.
wa.gov Tribal Policy Director (Lummi) WA DOH State

Quitslund Eric
equitslund@suquamis
h.nsn.us

Emergency 
Management 
Operations Officer Suquamish Tribal

Rau Erik
erik.rau@osp.oregon.g
ov

Tribal 
Liaison/Emergency 
Response Planner

Oregon Office of the 
State Fire Marshal State

Rea Kira krea@npaihb.org
Communications 
Manager

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org

Reyna Jesus jesus.reyna@hhs.gov
Regional Emergency 
Coordinator HHS/ASPR Federal

Riske Erik
Erik.Riskey@mil.wa.go
v Tribal Liaison

Emergency 
Management Division 
Washington State State

Rodriguez Rebecca
rebecca.rodriguez@ds
hs.wa.gov Executive Assistant

Washington State 
Independent Living 
Council (WASILC) State

Roggenbuck Glen
glen.roggenbuck@elw
ha.org

Emergency 
Management 
Coordinator Lower Elwha Klallam Tribal

Rojas Vanessa
vanessa.rojas@doh.wa
.gov

Community 
Engagement Specialist

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Ruiz Antoinette aruiz@npaihb.org
Environmental Health 
Specialist

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org



Schmidt Ashley
aschmidt@tulaliptribe
s-nsn.gov

Lead Community 
Health Nurse Tulalip Tribes Tribal

Scott Katie
Katie.Scott@doh.wa.g
ov

Training and Exercise 
Coordinator

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Scott Morgan mscott@npaihb.org

Public Health 
Improvement and 
Training Project 
Specialist

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org

Sealy Ryan rannsealy@gmail.com EH Scientist NPAIHB/Chickasaw Tribal org

Shulock Katherine
katherine.shulock@do
h.wa.gov

COVID-19 Guidance 
and Engagement 
Coordinator

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Singh-Poole Tracey
tracey.singh-
poole@mil.wa.gov

Access and Functional 
Needs Program 
Manager

Emergency 
management 
Department State

Skerbeck Tia
tia.skerbeck@elwha.or
g

Tribal Operations 
Officer/Public Health 
Officer LEKT Tribal

Smith Mary Hannah smithmh@uw.edu Research Coordinator
University of 
Washington State

Smith Sue
sue.smith@doh.wa.go
v

Special Operations 
Manager

WA State Department 
of Health State

Solomon Kila
kilasolomon@yellowh
awk.org

Public Health 
Emergency 
Preparedness 
Coordinator

Yellowhawk Tribal 
Health Center Tribal

Stephens Shauna
sstephens@onecomm
unityhealth.org

Community Health 
Worker

One Community 
Health

Szafranski Mary
mary.szafranski@nisq
uallyhealth.org Public Health Officer Nisqually Tribal



Talbott Victor
Victor.Talbott@doh.w
a.gov

Medical Surge 
Operations Supervisor Department of Health State

Thomas Jr Robert
thomas.robert@nisqua
lly-nsn.gov

Emergency 
Management System 
Technician/Culture 
Activities Coordinator Nisqually Tribe Tribal

Trotter Diana
Dianna.trotter@doh.w
a.gov

Performance and 
grants supervisor  WA DOH State

Tsosie Kaylynn
Umair.Shah@doh.wa.
gov

Public Health 
Specialist Squaxin Island Tribe Tribal

Turk Rosalinda
Rosalinda.Turk@doh.w
a.gov

Emergency 
Management Program 
Specialist

DOH, Citizen of 
Cherokee Nation State

Upham Lanaina
lanaina.upham@fema.
dhs.gov R10 Tribal Liaison

Blackfeet Nation / 
FEMA Federal

Vailencour Dean
dean.vailencour@doh.
wa.gov

Medical Logistics 
Center Lead

Washington State 
Department of Health State

VanVleck Jacob
jvanvleck@marimnhea
lth.org Pharmacy Manager Coeur d'Alene Tribe Tribal

VanVleck Jacob
jvanvleck@marimnhea
lth.org Pharmacy Manager Coeur d'Alene Tribe Tribal

Warden Steve
steve.warden@grandr
onde.org

Chief of Emergency 
Services

Confederated Tribes of 
Grand Ronde Tribal

Warren-Mears Victoria
vwarrenmears@npaih
b.org

Director, Northwest 
Tribal Epidemiology 
Center

Northwest Portland 
Area Indian Health 
Board Tribal org

Weaver Diann dweaver@ctclusi.org

Assistant Director of 
Health & Social 
Services

Confederated Tribes of 
Coos, Lower Umpqua 
& Siuslaw Indians Tribal



Weed Nathan
nathan.weed@doh.wa
.gov Chief of Resilience

Washington State 
Dept. of Health State

Weiser Thomas
thomas.weiser@ihs.go
v

Medical 
Epidemiologist

Portland Area Indian 
Health Service Federal

Wells-Badoldman Krystle
Wells.krystle@nisquall
y-nsn.gov

Emergency 
Management System 
Technician/Culture 
Activities Coordinator Nisqually Tribe Tribal

Wheaton John
jwheaton@nezperce.o
rg

Emergency 
Management Planner

Nez Perce Tribe 
Emergency 
Management Tribal

Wilborn Sarah
swilborn@swinomish.
nsn.us Public Health Officer Swinomish Tribe Tribal

Wilkinson Jessica
jessica.wilkinson@doh
.wa.gov

Medical Logistics 
Supervisor

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Winn Meileyani
meileyaniw@gmail.co
m

Tribal Contracts 
Manager

Washington State 
Department of Health State

Wolcott Reid
reid.wolcott@noaa.go
v

Warning Coordination 
Meteorologist

NOAA/National 
Weather Service Federal

Young Gina
gina.young@doh.wa.g
ov Contracts Supervisor

Washington State of 
Department of Health State


